
429 West�Kingsdown�–�Swanley�–�Dartford

429 Mondays�to�Fridays

West�Kingsdown�Portobello 0555 0635 0715 0930 1130 1330

West�Kingsdown�Hever�Road�Shops 0558 0638 0718 0933 1133 1333

Farningham�White�Post�Corner 0602 0642 0722 0937 1137 1337

Swanley�Rogers�Court 0611 0651 0731 0946 1146 1346

Swanley�Station�Azalea�Drive 0613 0653 0733 0948 1148 1348

Swanley�High�Street 0615 0655 0735 0950 1150 1350

Swanley�Asda�(Bartholomew�Way) -- -- -- 0952 1152 1352

Swanley�St�Mary’s�Road -- -- -- 0954 1154 1354

Brook�Road�Lavender�Hill -- -- -- 0958 1158 1358

White�Oak�Estate�Russett�Way -- -- -- 1002 1202 1402

Joydens�Wood�Estate�Post�Office -- -- -- 1010 1210 1410

Bexley�Park -- -- -- 1013 1213 1413

Leyton�Cross -- -- -- 1016 1216 1416

Wilmington�Orange�Tree -- -- -- 1019 1219 1419

Dartford�Instone�Road -- -- -- 1022 1222 1422

Dartford�Station�Home�Gardens -- -- -- 1024 1224 1424

429 Saturdays�

West�Kingsdown�Portobello 0930 1130 1330

West�Kingsdown�Hever�Road�Shops 0933 1133 1333

Farningham�White�Post�Corner 0937 1137 1337

Swanley�Rogers�Court 0946 1146 1346

Swanley�Station�Azalea�Drive 0948 1148 1348

Swanley�High�Street 0950 1150 1350

Swanley�Asda�(Bartholomew�Way) 0952 1152 1352

Swanley�St�Mary’s�Road 0954 1154 1354

Brook�Road�Lavender�Hill 0958 1158 1358

White�Oak�Estate�Russett�Way 1002 1202 1402

Joydens�Wood�Estate�Post�Office 1010 1210 1410

Bexley�Park 1013 1213 1413

Leyton�Cross 1016 1216 1416

Wilmington�Orange�Tree 1019 1219 1419

Dartford�Instone�Road 1022 1222 1422

Dartford�Station�Home�Gardens 1024 1224 1424

429 No�service�on�Sundays�or�Public�Holidays.

Operated�by�Go-Coach www.londonbusroutes.net 12.4.21



429 Dartford�–�Swanley�–�West�Kingsdown

429 Mondays�to�Fridays

WSX

Dartford�Station�Home�Gardens 1030 1230 1430 -- -- --

Dartford�Lowfield�Street 1032 1232 1432 -- -- --

Wilmington�Orange�Tree 1034 1234 1434 -- -- --

Leyton�Cross 1037 1237 1437 -- -- --

Bexley�Park 1040 1240 1440 -- -- --

Joydens�Wood�Estate�Post�Office 1043 1243 1443 -- -- --

White�Oak�Estate�Russett�Way 1051 1251 1451 -- -- --

Brook�Road�Lavender�Hill 1055 1255 1455 -- -- --

Swanley�St�Mary's�Estate 1058 1258 1458 -- -- --

Swanley�Asda�(Bartholomew�Way) 1100 1300 1500 1700 1745 1830

Swanley�High�Street 1102 1302 -- 1702 1747 1832

Swanley�Station�Azalea�Drive 1104 1304 -- 1704 1749 1834

Swanley�Rogers�Court 1107 1307 -- 1707 1752 1837

Farningham�White�Post�Corner 1112 1312 -- 1712 1757 1842

West�Kingsdown�Hever�Road�Shops 1120 1320 -- 1720 1805 1850

West�Kingsdown�Portobello 1123 1323 -- 1723 1808 1853

429 Saturdays�

Dartford�Station�Home�Gardens 1030 1230 1430

Dartford�Lowfield�Street 1032 1232 1432

Wilmington�Orange�Tree 1034 1234 1434

Leyton�Cross 1037 1237 1437

Bexley�Park 1040 1240 1440

Joydens�Wood�Estate�Post�Office 1043 1243 1443

White�Oak�Estate�Russett�Way 1051 1251 1451

Brook�Road�Lavender�Hill 1055 1255 1455

Swanley�St�Mary's�Estate 1058 1258 1458

Swanley�Asda�(Bartholomew�Way) 1100 1300 1500

Swanley�High�Street 1102 1302 1502

Swanley�Station�Azalea�Drive 1104 1304 1504

Swanley�Rogers�Court 1107 1307 1507

Farningham�White�Post�Corner 1112 1312 1512

West�Kingsdown�Hever�Road�Shops 1120 1320 1520

West�Kingsdown�Portobello 1123 1323 1523

429 No�service�on�Sundays�or�Public�Holidays.

Note:�WSX�-�Does�not�operate�on�Wednesday�school�days
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